
2013 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 22-14   Conf: 10-6   Home: 11-4   Away: 6-5   Neutral: 5-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (233), Opp (226)   DPs Turned: Team (32), Opp (19)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Goldfarb (1), Migliore (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (12), Totals (12), Blesoff (7), Bresee (4), Philips (1), Opp (11)   Pickoffs: Team (1), Totals , Opp (0)   SBA/ATT: Totals (56-84),
Blesoff (20-31), Goldfarb (9-16), Braun (7-9), Schwartzmeyer (7-11), Bresee (5-6), Johnson (5-6), Yamauchi (2-4), Philips (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
6 Ellis, Jayne .412 36-35 102 23 42 14 1 1 22 61 .598 14 4 13 0 .500 0 2 1-1 223 7 2 .991
2 Casey, Abby .412 34-33 85 19 35 3 0 1 17 41 .482 8 2 13 0 .474 0 13 5-8 29 3 2 .941
17 Bresee, Carly .400 30-27 85 21 34 5 0 0 13 39 .459 6 1 8 0 .441 1 3 4-7 73 12 1 .988
9 Goldfarb, Lauren .376 33-32 109 20 41 7 1 2 29 56 .514 5 0 8 0 .400 1 3 1-3 11 17 1 .966
4 LaBouyer, Maria .333 33-32 99 22 33 5 1 2 15 46 .465 6 0 10 0 .364 2 5 4-5 65 45 3 .973
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose .330 32-30 88 8 29 5 1 0 14 36 .409 5 0 19 0 .362 1 1 2-3 53 50 13 .888
3 Cabral, Kimberly .278 32-32 97 10 27 1 2 0 8 32 .330 4 2 7 1 .320 0 6 1-2 22 4 1 .963
13 Tsang, Jaclyn .245 29-22 53 20 13 2 1 3 8 26 .491 4 2 11 0 .322 0 8 6-8 26 4 1 .968
14 Johnson, Lindsay .500 18-12 4 0 2 0 0 0 1 2 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 2 0-0 8 17 3 .893
21 Migliore, Jennifer .348 19-11 23 9 8 2 0 0 4 10 .435 9 3 3 0 .571 0 1 2-2 8 17 1 .962
11 Philips, Mariah .275 25-24 51 8 14 0 0 0 5 14 .275 9 0 7 1 .383 0 1 3-4 40 39 8 .908
7 Blesoff, Mara .270 26-26 74 5 20 2 1 0 9 24 .324 8 2 1 0 .353 1 3 0-1 99 27 1 .992
22 Spiga, Samantha .250 19-11 40 3 10 3 0 0 4 13 .325 5 1 3 1 .348 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
5 Murphy, Elizabeth .192 21-10 26 7 5 1 0 0 1 6 .231 0 0 5 0 .192 0 1 3-3 13 13 2 .929
10 Braun, Amber .125 6-3 8 2 1 1 0 0 0 2 .250 1 0 1 0 .222 0 0 0-0 0 4 0 1.000
12 Yamauchi, Taylor .000 5-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 30 2 0 1.000

1
Schwartzmeyer,
Sarah .000 21-16 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 4 24 1 .966

Totals .332 36-36 947 178 314 51 8 9 150 408 .431 84 17 111 3 .394 6 49 32-47 704 285 40 .961
Opponents .264 36-36 918 118 242 40 6 7 100 315 .343 92 11 178 2 .336 5 26 28-42 687 355 49 .955

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
1 Schwartzmeyer, Sarah 2.35 10-3 17 13 8 4-0 0 84.1 74 35 22 32 71 14 2 4 .228 6 7 1 0 9
14 Johnson, Lindsay 3.52 6-7 18 12 8 2-0 3 76.2 79 39 30 25 61 14 3 1 .270 3 0 0 3 14
9 Goldfarb, Lauren 3.75 4-3 10 7 5 1-0 1 60.0 73 34 25 27 33 9 0 2 .299 3 3 0 2 3
10 Braun, Amber 5.93 2-1 4 3 1 0-0 0 13.2 16 10 9 8 13 3 1 0 .286 2 1 1 0 0
Totals 3.30 22-14 49 35 22 0 4 234.2 242 118 86 92 178 40 6 7 .264 14 11 2 5 26
Opponents 4.79 14-22 53 34 23 0 3 229.1 314 178 122 84 111 51 8 9 .332 13 17 0 6 49



2013 Wellesley College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of Jan 2, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
12 Yamauchi, Taylor 32 30 2 0 1.000 0 2 2 .500 0 0
10 Braun, Amber 4 0 4 0 1.000 1 7 2 .778 0 0
7 Blesoff, Mara 127 99 27 1 .992 3 20 11 .645 7 0
6 Ellis, Jayne 232 223 7 2 .991 10 0 0 — 0 0
17 Bresee, Carly 86 73 12 1 .988 2 5 1 .833 4 0
4 LaBouyer, Maria 113 65 45 3 .973 3 0 0 — 0 0
13 Tsang, Jaclyn 31 26 4 1 .968 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Schwartzmeyer, Sarah 29 4 24 1 .966 1 7 4 .636 0 0
9 Goldfarb, Lauren 29 11 17 1 .966 0 9 7 .563 0 0
3 Cabral, Kimberly 27 22 4 1 .963 1 0 0 — 0 0
21 Migliore, Jennifer 26 8 17 1 .962 1 0 0 — 0 0
2 Casey, Abby 34 29 3 2 .941 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Murphy, Elizabeth 28 13 13 2 .929 2 0 0 — 0 0
11 Philips, Mariah 87 40 39 8 .908 4 1 0 1.000 1 0
14 Johnson, Lindsay 28 8 17 3 .893 1 5 1 .833 0 0
19 Havrilla, Emilyrose 116 53 50 13 .888 3 0 0 — 0 0
22 Spiga, Samantha 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1029 704 285 40 .961 34 56 28 .667 12 0
Opponents 1091 687 355 49 .955 23 64 30 .681 11 0


